(ii)    Audited balance sheet and income statement of       

all the preceding three financial years and PAN 

Number.               

(iii)   The contractor should submit copy of GST 

registration certificate   for  the states wherever 

applicable. 

Premble,Clause-9,Chapter-3 

Earnest money – Rs. 1,24,100/- (Rupees One Lakh twenty four  

thousand one hundred only)  

Premble,Clasue-15,chapter-3 

Validity of offer 

45 days (forty five) from the date of opening of tender. 

Premble,Clause 21,chapter-3 

Performance Guarantee  

The successful tenderer shall give a performance guarantee 
amounting to 3 % of annual contract value within 30 days from the

[...]

by the contractor for any reason whatsoever, the Security Deposit shall be forfeited. Also, 

in case the premature withdrawal is without at least one month’s notice, additionally the 

maintenance charges for the last two months shall also be forfeited. 

6. Tender Cost: Cost of the tender document in Rs. 5900/- (Rupees Five thousand Nine 
hundred  only) through online Portal of ENIVIDA .  
 Small Scale Units registered with NSIC/MSEs under single point registration scheme shall 
be exempted from the cost of tender documents.  

7. The tenderer shall produce along with tender document, the documentary support for their